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Totals by Month

	Month
	Active
	Entered
	Cancelled

	January
	605
	883
	905

	February 
	570
	814
	849

	March 
	595
	901
	876

	April 
	581
	676
	690

	May 
	665
	787
	703

	June 
	691
	822
	796

	July 
	675
	803
	819

	August 
	613
	791
	853

	September 
	618
	810
	805

	October
	613
	850
	755

	November
	624
	637
	626

	December 
	606
	591
	609

	Total 
	
	9265
	9286




 Missing Persons Entered by Sex and Race

	Race
	Female
	Male
	Totals

	Asian
	127
	118
	245

	African American
	1732
	1664
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	Indian / Alaskan
	480
	345
	825

	White
	2098
	2268
	4366

	Unknown
	221
	212
	433

	Total
	4658
	4607
	9265




 Totals for Juveniles and Adults by Record Type

	Record Type
	17 and Under
	18 and Over
	Totals

	
	Entered
	Cancelled
	Entered
	Cancelled
	Entered
	Cancelled

	Juvenile (1)
	6099
	6107
	29
	91
	6128
	6198

	Endangered (2)
	124
	109
	274
	264
	398
	373

	Involuntary (3)
	9
	10
	25
	22
	34
	32

	Disability (4)
	8
	8
	530
	529
	538
	537

	Catastrophe  (5)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Other
	135
	126
	2032
	2020
	2167
	2146

	Total
	6375
	6360
	2890
	2926
	9265
	9286



(1) Juvenile - Used to enter a person who is missing and un-emancipated as defined by the laws of his/her own state and does not meet any of the entry criteria in the other record types listed.
(2) Endangered - Used to enter a person who is missing under circumstances indicating that his/her physical safety is in danger. 
(3) Involuntary - Used to enter a person who is missing under circumstances indicating that the disappearance was not voluntary.
(4) Disability – Used to enter a person of proven physical or mental disability, thereby subjecting himself/herself or others to personal and immediate danger. 
(5) Catastrophe victim – Used to enter a person who is missing after a catastrophe or natural disaster, such as a tornado or plane crash. 
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